RESOLUTION NO. 1994 - 92

COMMENDING JOHN PURO, DONALD BEAUDOIN, AND ERIC SCHUESSLER FOR WINNING THE FIRST-EVER GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY RAIL MAINTENANCE ROADEO AND REPRESENTING THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY IN THE 1994 INTERNATIONAL RAIL MAINTENANCE RODEO HELD IN SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA

WHEREAS, John Puro, Donald Beaudoin, and Eric Schuessler were the winners of the First-Ever Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Rail Maintenance Roadeo; and

WHEREAS, John Puro, Donald Beaudoin, and Eric Schuessler took First Place honors in the First-Ever Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Rail Maintenance Roadeo; and

WHEREAS, the rail mechanical skills and expertise displayed by John Puro, Donald Beaudoin, and Eric Schuessler in the competition, and their excellent rail mechanical and safety records, make them outstanding examples for all Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority employees, especially Mechanics;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County:

Section 1. That John Puro, Donald Beaudoin, and Eric Schuessler, Rail Mechanics, be and are hereby commended for winning the First-Ever Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Rail Maintenance Roadeo Competition.

Section 2. That John Puro, Donald Beaudoin, and Eric Schuessler are commended for representing the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority in the International competition in the 1994 International Rail Maintenance Rodeo held in Sacramento, California.

Section 3. That the rail mechanical skills and expertise of John Puro, Donald Beaudoin, and Eric Schuessler in the competitions and, more importantly, their excellent daily mechanical and operating safety performance are hereby recognized as reflecting a standard of excellence to be sought by all operating employees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 4. That the General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer be and is hereby instructed to deliver an appropriate memorialization of this Resolution to John Puro, Donald Beaudoin, and Eric Schuessler.

ADOPTED:

July 26, 1994

ATTEST: General Manager/

Secretary-Treasurer

President